industries

▪ The Company is led by a highly-experienced leadership team

▪ Investment activities are credit-focused with a growth market emphasis, seeking
mission critical facilities of middle market and investment grade companies

Note: As of 12/31/2022

5

1.87.148

210.189.154

224.224.13

200.201.204

247.82.73

200.201.204

7.161.142

114.95.164

Gladstone Commercial’s Investment Philosophy

6

1.87.148

210.189.154

224.224.13

200.201.204

247.82.73

200.201.204

7.161.142

114.95.164

Gladstone Commercial Overview

▪ IPO in 2003 (Nasdaq: GOOD)

▪ Market Capitalization: $742mm1

▪ Enterprise Value: $1,672mm1

▪ Common stock annual distribution per
share: $1.202

– Monthly distributions

# of Properties 137

Square feet (mm) 17.2

Occupancy 96.8%

States 27

Tenants 112

Industries 19

Annual lease revenue (LTM) ($mm) $149.0

Diluted FFO per Common Share (LTM) $1.54

Diluted FFO per Common Share, as adjusted for
comparability (LTM) $1.54

Diluted Core FFO per Common Share (LTM) $1.56

Average Remaining Lease Term 7.0 years

1 Common Equity is based on the closing common stock price per share as of
December 30, 2022 of $18.50 and includes effect of convertible securities.
2As of January 10, 2023.

Portfolio summary (12/31/2022)

7

1.87.148

210.189.154

224.224.13

200.201.204

247.82.73

200.201.204

7.161.142

114.95.164

Significant Growth & Diversification Since 2010

12/31/2010 12/31/2022 Variance
Total assets ($mm) $ 410.6 $ 1,201.5 $ 790.9

Properties  65  137  72

Tenants  52  112  60

Square feet (mm)  6.8  17.2  10.4

Occupancy (%)  97.2 %  96.8 %  (0.4) %

Lease Revenue From Top 5 tenants ($mm) $ 10.0 $ 22.4 $ 12.4

   % of Total Lease Revenue  24.2 %  15.0 %  (9.2) %

Lease Revenues (LTM) ($mm) $ 41.9 $ 149.0 $ 107.1

Diluted FFO (LTM) ($mm) $ 14.1 $ 61.1 $ 47.0

Diluted FFO, as adjusted for comparability (LTM)
($mm) $ 14.1 $ 61.1 $ 47.0

Diluted Core FFO (LTM) ($mm) $ 14.5 $ 61.8 $ 47.3

Net Total Debt / Enterprise Value  58.9 %  44.1 %  (14.8) %

Net Total Debt + Preferred / Enterprise Value  70.0 %  55.7 %  (14.3) %

Net Total Debt / Gross Assets1  62.7 %  45.3 %  (17.4) %

Grew a
diverse
portfolio

Revenue
and cash

flow growth

Improved
capital

structure

1 Gross Assets equal total assets before depreciation and amortization

GOOD Portfolio

8

1.87.148

210.189.154

224.224.13

200.201.204

247.82.73

200.201.204

7.161.142

114.95.164

Current Balance Sheet and Portfolio Supports Future
Accretive Acquisitions

▪ Stable portfolio of assets in strong locations backed by credit-worthy tenants:

• 100% base rent collection for the year ended December 31, 2022

• 96.8% portfolio occupancy as of December 31, 2022

• 7.0 years remaining average lease term